
 
 

Horace O’Bryant School 

Tech Support Information 

PROGRAM CLASSLINK APP CONTACT PERSON E-MAIL PHONE 

District Device   

Tech Support 

 
Debbie Arencibia  

Angela Ewing 

Debbie.arencibia@keysschools.com 

Angela.ewing@keysschools.com 

 305-296-5628 

Ext. 65314 

Ext. 65330 

Google Classroom 

 
 Teacher 

Nicole Smith (MS) 

Firstname.lastname@keysschools.com 

Nicole.smith@keysschools.com 

— 

863-576-4843  

Edmentum 

 

Nicole Smith Nicole.smith@keysschools.com 863-576-4843  

Renaissance Place /

Accelerated Reader 

 

Dana Ring Dana.ring@keysschools.com 305-481-9117 

IStation 

 

Dana Ring Dana.ring@keysschools.com 305-481-9117 

Freckle  

 

Nicole Smith Nicole.smith@keysschools.com 863-576-4843  

Reflex Math 

 

Erin Depalma Erin.depalma@keysschools.com 305-563-7538  

Achieve3000 

 

Nersa Volero Nersa.volero@keysschools.com 305-570-0344  

Study Island 

 

Nersa Volero Nersa.volero@keysschools.com 305-570-0344  

EL Glossary — Nersa Volero Nersa.volero@keysschools.com 305-570-0344  

Students can access their Google Classroom  or any approved district program via my.keysschools.com 

using a district issued device or Launchpad.classlink.com/mcsd using a personal device. 


